2.8.2 Clause V of the memorandum of association of the Transferee Company shall, 
upon this Scheme becoming effective, and without any further act, instrument or 
deed, be replaced by the following clause: 

"V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 120,03,00,000/- (Rupees 
One Hundred Twenty Crore and Three Lacs Only) divided into 12,00,30,000 
(Twelve Crore Thirty Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 101- (Rupees Ten Only) 
each with the power to the Board of Directors to increase or reduce the 
capital of the Company and/or the nominal value of the shares and to divide 
the shares in the capital for the time being into several classes and to attach